
Nickalus Holmes 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Office of Chairman La Rosa 
Monday, March 10, 2025 2:52 PM 
Commissioner Correspondence 

CORRESPONDENCE 
3/10/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 01437-2025 

Subject: FW: Consumer Inquiry 1465792C - Florida Power & Light Company 

Good afternoon, 

Please place the email below in CORRESPONDENCE - Consumers & Representatives in docket 20250011. 

Thank you. 

From: charley7722@aol.com <charley7722@aol.com> 
Sent: Saturday, March 8, 2025 2:16 PM 
To: Shirley Stealey <high1andgardens7@bellsouth.net> 
Cc: Cindy Miner <clminer-rogers@hotmail.com>; earthladyj@aol.com; patriciawolf@comcast.net; 
lisaf@signatureflorida.com; ritaqueen99@gmail.com; josephglaviano@gmail.com; Joe Dykes 

<joedykes954@gmail.com>; Francis Pizzuta <francispizzuta@hotmail.com>; captdov@yahoo.com; 
dmlautomotive@aol.com; John Cullen <john@jtcullen.com>; bunny@jtcullen.com; RogerC <rnchin195.rc@gmail.com>; 
marineduo@gmail.com; sh1omoberk1994@gmail.com; Zvi Smith <zvismith3@gmail.com>; znspctr@hotmail.com; 
pvacca@gmail.com; shellygoldstein@gmail.com; aarachy@gmail.com; Robejaslo <robejaslo@aol.com>; 
cherdale22@gmail.com; mardijane1169@gmail.com; Cathy G.<cathygonzalez118@gmail.com>; James Wheatly 
<wheatlyjames320@gmail.com>; dona1dflood11ll@comcast.net; TJ Harper <tj.therealestateguy@gmail.com>; 
santawalsh@gmail.com; jjaye_bats@att.net; Jordan Chin <jordan.chin@bigwheelusa.com>; Ron Hurtibise 
<rhurtibise@sunsentinel.com>; jortega@sunsentinel.com; bulletin@aarp.org; radio@floridaroundup.org; 
dfleshler@sunsentinel.com; yraycin@aol.com; doug.collins@va.gov; Soucy Carolyn A. (Miami VA) (she/her/hers) 
<carolyn.soucy@va.gov>; ron.desantis@eog.myflorida.com; martha.lynn@eog.myflorida.com; terry.hill@va.gov; Office 
of Commissioner Passidomo Smith <Commissioner.Passidomo.Smith@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Fay 
<Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Chairman La Rosa <Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of 
Commissioner Clark <Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham 
<Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Hillary Cassel <hillary.cassel@myfloridahouse.gov>; Connie Furze 
<connie.furze@myfloridahouse.gov>; Stella Picazio <stella.picazio@myfloridahouse.gov>; 
michael.liquerman@mail.house.gov; osgood.rosalind.web@flsenate.gov; Marie Woodson 
<marie.woodson@myfloridahouse.gov>; Rep. Debbie Wasserman Schultz <fl23.response@mail.house.gov>; Gretchen 
Day-Bryant <gdaybryant@sunsentinel.com>; helpmehoward@wsvn.com; veteransaffairs@messages.va.gov; Cat Uden 
<cuden33019@gmail.com>; Eduardo <eduardofloresformayor@gmail.com>; peterghm@outlook.com; Adam Gruber 
<agruber@hollywoodfl.org>; adamgruberl8@gmail.com; president@driftwoodcivic.org; 

glendapagancortes@gmail.com; Shonna McCray <SMcCray@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Ellen Plendl 
<EPlendl@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; armando.pimentel@fpl.com; Rebecca Talton <rebecca.talton@fpl.com>; Josh Levy 
<jlevy@hollywoodfl.org>; Peter Hernandez <phernandez@hollywoodfl.org>; ldelma Quintana 
<iquintana@hollywoodfl.org>; kbiederman@hollywoodfl.org; tcallari@hollywoodfl.org; cshuham@hollywoodfl.org 
Subject: Fw: Consumer Inquiry 1465792( - Florida Power & Light Company 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Mr. John & Shirley Stealey, District 2 

1 

City of Hollywood, Fl. 



2

 
Good Day ! 
 
FPL-  Outrageous Rate Increase Request :  $ 9  Billion  <<<<< 
 
The attached timely response from the FPSC  proves that it pays to speak up, and to also due 
your homework. 
 
Note: All copied please submit your invaluable input to  :  smccray@psc.state.fl.us   <<<<< 
 
Note: Please copy me :   charley7722@aol.com   <<<<< 
 
Thank You. 
 
Kind Regards, 
 
Michael J. Walsh 
 
District 4-  Hollywood, Fl 
 
US Navy Veteran   Member I.D.  1194721044 
 
Hollywood, Fl. 
 
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Shonna McCray <smccray@psc.state.fl.us> 
To: 'charley7722@aol.com' <charley7722@aol.com> 
Cc: Ellen Plendl <eplendl@psc.state.fl.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 5, 2025 at 02:17:19 PM EST 
Subject: Consumer Inquiry 1465792C - Florida Power & Light Company 

 
Mr. Michael J. Walsh 
charley7722@aol.com  
 
RE: FPSC Inquiry 1465792C <<<<< 
 
Dear Mr. Walsh: 
 
This is in response to your E-mail to the Florida Public Service Commission (FPSC) regarding Florida Power & Light 
Company (FPL). We appreciate the opportunity to respond directly to you.  
 
You expressed concern about FPL's petition for a rate increase<<<<<. We will add your comments to Docket 20250011 
regarding the petition.<<<<< 
 
You may review all the information filed for Commission consideration in docket 20250011 by accessing the FPSC 
website at floridapsc.com Under the Clerk's Office tab at the top of the page, click on Dockets. Type in the docket 
number 20250011. Click the Search button.  Then select Document Filings Index for a list of all filings in the 
docket.  This procedure allows you to view all of the information filed by the utility and other parties in the docket. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Ellen Plendl at 1-800-342-3552 or by fax at 1-800-511-0809.<<<<< 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Shonna McCray 
Regulatory Program Administrator 
Florida Public Service Commission 




